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Pos Team 2nd Round
Total

G13 G14 G15 G16 Finals
Total

Grand
Total

Avg

INDUTRADE 4767 367 398 414 454 1633 6400 200,001

BOWL FACTORY 4628 394 434 402 398 1628 6256 195,502

BARCLAYS BANK 4483 362 403 367 390 1522 6005 187,663

OMV 4465 363 368 349 407 1487 5952 186,004
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Pos Name
2nd

Round
Total

G13 G14 G15 G16 Final
Total

 Grand
Total

AvgTeam

1 Nieminen Esa INDUTRADE 2.632 188 214 244 246 892 3.524 220,00FI

2 Lehtikangas Juha BOWL FACTORY 2.438 202 237 189 194 822 3.260 203,00FI

3 Dostal Heinrich OMV 2.356 188 190 163 224 765 3.121 195,00A

4 Bergquist Mike BARCLAYS BANK 2.223 191 222 203 179 795 3.018 188,00GB

5 Lehtikangas Suvi BOWL FACTORY 2.190 192 197 213 204 806 2.996 187,00FI

6 Linton Mandy BARCLAYS BANK 2.260 171 181 164 211 727 2.987 186,00GB

7 Lukkarinen Liisa INDUTRADE 2.135 179 184 170 208 741 2.876 179,00FI

8 Dostal Andrea OMV 2.109 175 178 186 183 722 2.831 176,00A
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Pos Team 1st
Round
Total

G09 G10 G11 G12 Semi
Total

Grand
Total

Avg

INDUTRADE 3247 411 355 369 385 1520 4767 198,631

BOWL FACTORY 3134 371 359 363 401 1494 4628 192,832

BARCLAYS BANK 3044 347 340 355 397 1439 4483 186,793

OMV 3068 345 311 371 370 1397 4465 186,044

RINOTOP OY 3032 274 377 341 362 1354 4386 182,755

EKO 2902 409 375 337 345 1466 4368 182,006

MAERSK 2 2888 325 324 394 345 1388 4276 178,177

BANCO DI SICILIA 2788 360 308 382 371 1421 4209 175,388



38th BOWLING EUROPEAN CORPORATIVE
CHAMPIONSHIP

2008 PALERMO - BAGHERIA -TRAPANI
SEMIFINAL MIXED DOUBLES

Pos Name Team
1st.

Round
total

G09 G10 G11 G12 Semi Total Avg

1 Nieminen Esa INDUTRADE FI 1701 245 217 224 245 931 2632 219,33

2 Plein Reiner EKO G 1685 247 226 190 189 852 2537 211,42

3 Lehtikangas Juha BOWL FACTORY FI 1638 182 208 212 198 800 2438 203,17

4 Makkonen Miro RINOTOP OY FI 1680 122 211 209 201 743 2423 201,92

5 Dostal Heinrich OMV A 1589 165 183 207 212 767 2356 196,33

6 Bierregaard Henning MAERSK 2 DK 1566 161 193 227 202 783 2349 195,75

7 Scalisi Michele BANCO DI SICILIA I 1559 203 158 195 187 743 2302 191,83

8 Linton Mandy BARCLAYS BANK GB 1573 160 148 172 207 687 2260 188,33

9 Bergquist Mike BARCLAYS BANK GB 1471 187 192 183 190 752 2223 185,25

10 Lehtikangas Suvi BOWL FACTORY FI 1496 189 151 151 203 694 2190 182,5

11 Lukkarinen Liisa INDUTRADE FI 1546 166 138 145 140 589 2135 177,92

12 Dostal Andrea OMV A 1479 180 128 164 158 630 2109 175,75

13 Kerbs Kira RINOTOP OY FI 1352 152 166 132 161 611 1963 163,58

14 Henriksen Annette MAERSK 2 DK 1322 164 131 167 143 605 1927 160,58

15 Sciortino Cetty BANCO DI SICILIA I 1229 157 150 187 184 678 1907 158,92

16 Kothe Gerda EKO G 1217 162 149 147 156 614 1831 152,58
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Pos Team G01 G02 G03 G04 TotalG05 G08G07G06

INDUTRADE 372 417 431 366 403 4011 385 472 3.247FI

BOWL FACTORY 349 428 420 391 407 3642 404 371 3.134FI

OMV 374 387 363 367 438 3963 362 381 3.068A

BARCLAYS BANK 320 345 368 432 404 3534 434 388 3.044GB

RINOTOP OY 377 404 344 409 394 3465 366 392 3.032FI

EKO 323 384 333 362 427 3486 376 349 2.902G

MAERSK 2 351 312 378 337 394 3387 406 372 2.888DK

BANCO DI SICILIA 344 306 384 323 357 3698 338 367 2.788I

ABV 333 334 375 363 346 3469 332 350 2.779A

SANTEN OY 283 402 336 326 357 33710 302 435 2.778FI

MOD-RAF WITTERING 386 376 363 357 340 27711 328 344 2.771GB

RAI 342 309 357 313 331 34012 348 346 2.686I

SERVICE D'ECOLE 318 325 296 328 318 28813 406 365 2.644CH

KRONE 341 326 282 313 284 35114 353 360 2.610G

STUUR AUTOVERHUUR 297 352 325 278 360 31015 312 353 2.587NL

BANK AUSTRIA 310 347 315 308 345 34816 289 314 2.576A

BRITISH AIRWAYS 344 306 329 331 264 32517 332 322 2.553GB

AMA 257 348 336 358 312 25718 311 326 2.505I

DANSKE BANK 2 335 270 294 295 346 36219 255 298 2.455DK

DANSKE BANK 1 295 305 282 311 267 29920 331 301 2.391DK

MAERSK 1 260 299 306 329 277 28221 287 262 2.302DK



38th BOWLING EUROPEAN CORPORATIVE CHAMPIONSHIP
2008 PALERMO - BAGHERIA -TRAPANI

MIXED DOUBLES AVERAGES AFTER FIRST 8 GAMES

Pos Name Team G01 G02 G03 G04 G05 G06 G07 G08 Total Avg

1 Nieminen Esa INDUTRADE FI 178 215 217 207 215 204 207 258 1701 212,63

2 Plein Reiner EKO G 202 212 179 203 256 212 234 187 1685 210,63

3 Makkonen Miro RINOTOP OY FI 188 215 216 229 191 187 209 245 1680 210,00

4 Lehtikangas Juha BOWL FACTORY FI 180 235 222 210 207 183 198 203 1638 204,75

5 Dostal Heinrich OMV A 192 203 190 187 234 203 169 211 1589 198,63

6 Linton Mandy BARCLAYS BANK GB 176 179 203 246 227 184 190 168 1573 196,63

7 Bierregaard Henning MAERSK 2 DK 199 148 182 189 224 189 212 223 1566 195,75

8 Scalisi Michele BANCO DI SICILIA I 198 165 193 186 195 214 184 224 1559 194,88

9 Lukkarinen Liisa INDUTRADE FI 194 202 214 159 188 197 178 214 1546 193,25

10 Lehtikangas Suvi BOWL FACTORY FI 169 193 198 181 200 181 206 168 1496 187,00

11 Burger Erich ABV A 209 176 191 181 185 191 156 202 1491 186,38

12 Dostal Andrea OMV A 182 184 173 180 204 193 193 170 1479 184,88

13 Frei Robert SERVICE D'ECOLE CH 203 191 181 157 172 154 214 202 1474 184,25

14 Bergquist Mike BARCLAYS BANK GB 144 166 165 186 177 169 244 220 1471 183,88

15 Scaffidi Mariella RAI I 186 173 206 153 176 189 187 189 1459 182,38

16 Lahteenmaki Irmeli SANTEN OY FI 149 192 190 170 176 183 158 234 1452 181,50

17 Catalani Sante AMA I 155 206 200 224 170 124 164 169 1412 176,50

18 Gibson James MOD-RAF WITTERING GB 227 217 166 200 162 119 148 166 1405 175,63

19 Thomas Gunter BANK AUSTRIA A 155 189 180 171 186 180 166 150 1377 172,13

20 Benson Myra MOD-RAF WITTERING GB 159 159 197 157 178 158 180 178 1366 170,75

21 Wolters Rainer KRONE G 200 192 132 176 146 173 186 159 1364 170,50

22 Kerbs Kira RINOTOP OY FI 189 189 128 180 203 159 157 147 1352 169,00



38th BOWLING EUROPEAN CORPORATIVE CHAMPIONSHIP
2008 PALERMO - BAGHERIA -TRAPANI

MIXED DOUBLES AVERAGES AFTER FIRST 8 GAMES

Pos Name Team G01 G02 G03 G04 G05 G06 G07 G08 Total Avg

23 Oinas Kalle SANTEN OY FI 134 210 146 156 181 154 144 201 1326 165,75

24 Henriksen Annette MAERSK 2 DK 152 164 196 148 170 149 194 149 1322 165,25

25 Pipe Ray BRITISH AIRWAYS GB 159 167 168 186 135 164 167 169 1315 164,38

26 Edeler Willem STUUR AUTO VERHUUR NL 145 173 155 139 192 158 155 186 1303 162,88

27 Burger Maria ABV A 124 158 184 182 161 155 176 148 1288 161,00

28 Middelbos Tea STUUR AUTO VERHUUR NL 152 179 170 139 168 152 157 167 1284 160,50

29 Manthey Manuela KRONE G 141 134 150 137 138 178 167 201 1246 155,75

30 Jensen Ebbe DANSKE BANK 2 DK 168 132 155 166 160 190 125 146 1242 155,25

31 Niffikeer Helen BRITISH AIRWAYS GB 185 139 161 145 129 161 165 153 1238 154,75

32 Orslund Lars MAERSK 1 DK 146 184 161 159 144 167 151 124 1236 154,50

33 Dahl Preben DANSKE BANK 1 DK 156 157 147 151 140 166 167 147 1231 153,88

34 Sciortino Cetty BANCO DI SICILIA I 146 141 191 137 162 155 154 143 1229 153,63

35 Falchieri Giovanni RAI I 156 136 151 160 155 151 161 157 1227 153,38

36 Kothe Gerda EKO G 121 172 154 159 171 136 142 162 1217 152,13

37 Fisch Marianne DANSKE BANK 2 DK 167 138 139 129 186 172 130 152 1213 151,63

38 Thomas Maria BANK AUSTRIA A 155 158 135 137 159 168 123 164 1199 149,88

39 Frei Corinne SERVICE D'ECOLE CH 115 134 115 171 146 134 192 163 1170 146,25

40 Dahl Liselotte DANSKE BANK 1 DK 139 148 135 160 127 133 164 154 1160 145,00

41 Zerbini Patrizia AMA I 102 142 136 134 142 133 147 157 1093 136,63

42 Olsen Wendy MAERSK 1 DK 114 115 145 170 133 115 136 138 1066 133,25
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